
2024 Junior Breeding Sheep Show Results

Colorado State Fair

Tuesday, September 10, 2024

Exhibitor Name City State County Division Animal Name Place Special Placing

Jr Breeding Sheep-Supreme Champion

4598 - SUPREME CHAMPION RAM

Emily Seger MONTE VISTA CO Rio Grande Jr Breeding Sheep-Supreme Champion Sasquatch 1 Grand Champion

4599 - SUPREME CHAMPION EWE

Sawyer Phipps Haxtun CO Phillips Jr Breeding Sheep-Supreme Champion SANDRA 1 Grand Champion

Jr Columbia

4401 - Ram Lamb

Sawyer Smith Calhan Co El Paso Jr Columbia Sylvester 1

Calder Smith Calhan CO El Paso Jr Columbia Lorica 2402 2

4402 - CHAMPION RAM

Sawyer Smith Calhan Co El Paso Jr Columbia Sylvester 1 Champion

4403 - RESERVE CHAMPION RAM

Calder Smith Calhan CO El Paso Jr Columbia Lorica 2402 1 Reserve Champion

4405 - Ewe Lamb

Sawyer Smith Calhan Co El Paso Jr Columbia Sawyer Pamp 1

Sawyer Smith Calhan Co El Paso Jr Columbia Sawyer Chase 2

Calder Smith Calhan CO El Paso Jr Columbia Calder Roath 3

Calder Smith Calhan CO El Paso Jr Columbia Calder Jarvis 4

4408 - CHAMPION EWE

Sawyer Smith Calhan Co El Paso Jr Columbia Sawyer Pamp 1 Champion
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Exhibitor Name City State County Division Animal Name Place Special Placing

Jr Columbia

4408 - CHAMPION EWE

4409 - RESERVE CHAMPION EWE

Sawyer Smith Calhan Co El Paso Jr Columbia Sawyer Chase 1 Reserve Champion

4410 - Pen of 3 Lambs

Sawyer Smith Calhan Co El Paso Jr Columbia Sawyer Chase 1

Calder Smith Calhan CO El Paso Jr Columbia Calder Jarvis 2

Jr Dorset

4205 - Ewe Lamb

Rachel Seger MONTE VISTA CO RIO Grande Jr Dorset SIDWELL 4320 1

Cal Sidwell Gill CO Weld Jr Dorset Sidwell 4280 1

Megan Wacker Yuma CO Yuma Jr Dorset Ice 4

Gavin Bachman Johnstown CO Weld Jr Dorset Scarlet 9

4208 - CHAMPION EWE

Cal Sidwell Gill CO Weld Jr Dorset Sidwell 4280 1

4209 - RESERVE CHAMPION EWE

Rachel Seger MONTE VISTA CO RIO Grande Jr Dorset SIDWELL 4320 1

Jr OPB - Meat

4301 - Ram Lamb

Isabel Petrosky Parker CO Douglas Jr OPB - Meat White Chocolate 1

4302 - CHAMPION RAM

Isabel Petrosky Parker CO Douglas Jr OPB - Meat White Chocolate 1 Champion

4304 - Ewe, 1 year & under 2
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Jr OPB - Meat

4304 - Ewe, 1 year & under 2

Trinity Engelbrecht Cheyenne Wells CO United States Jr OPB - Meat Lily 1

4305 - Ewe Lamb

Megan Wacker Yuma CO Yuma Jr OPB - Meat Nugget 1

4308 - CHAMPION EWE

Megan Wacker Yuma CO Yuma Jr OPB - Meat Nugget 1 Champion

Jr Southdown

4155 - Ewe Lamb

Caiden Healey-Mitchell Wiggins CO Morgan Jr Southdown Elle Woods 1

4158 - CHAMPION EWE

Caiden Healey-Mitchell Wiggins CO Morgan Jr Southdown Elle Woods 1

Jr Wether Sire/Dam

4351 - Ram Lamb

Emily Seger MONTE VISTA CO Rio Grande Jr Wether Sire/Dam Sasquatch 1

Gavin Bachman Johnstown CO Weld Jr Wether Sire/Dam American Nightmare 2

Trinity Engelbrecht Cheyenne Wells CO United States Jr Wether Sire/Dam Dynamite 3

Emily Seger MONTE VISTA CO Rio Grande Jr Wether Sire/Dam Thunderclap 4

4352 - CHAMPION RAM

Emily Seger MONTE VISTA CO Rio Grande Jr Wether Sire/Dam Sasquatch 1 Champion

4353 - RESERVE CHAMPION RAM

Gavin Bachman Johnstown CO Weld Jr Wether Sire/Dam American Nightmare 1 Reserve Champion

4355 - Ewe Lamb born December - January
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Jr Wether Sire/Dam

4355 - Ewe Lamb born December - January

Sawyer Phipps Haxtun CO Phillips Jr Wether Sire/Dam SANDRA 1

Jaelynn Miner Yuma CO Phillips Jr Wether Sire/Dam black widow 2

Caiden Healey-Mitchell Wiggins CO Morgan Jr Wether Sire/Dam Kate 2

Lucinda Mares Julesburg CO Phillips Jr Wether Sire/Dam Missy 3

Trent Mauck Franktown CO Douglas Jr Wether Sire/Dam Dolly P 4

Emily Seger MONTE VISTA CO Rio Grande Jr Wether Sire/Dam Doreen 5

Payton Monks Ramah CO Elbert Jr Wether Sire/Dam Pheonix 6

Bella Campbell Julesburg CO Sedgwick Jr Wether Sire/Dam Diana 7

Hannah Seger MONTE VISTA CO Rio grande Jr Wether Sire/Dam Ruby Spudnik 8

Gavin Bachman Johnstown CO Weld Jr Wether Sire/Dam Big Fluffy 10

4356 - Ewe Lamb born February - April

Kodi Monks Ramah CO Elbert Jr Wether Sire/Dam Sway 1

Sayble Phipps Haxtun CO Phillips Jr Wether Sire/Dam Sugar 2

Trent Mauck Franktown CO Douglas Jr Wether Sire/Dam Janet Jackson 3

Cash Campbell Julesburg CO Sedgwick Jr Wether Sire/Dam Brittney 4

Wryder Phipps Haxtun CO Phillips Jr Wether Sire/Dam Taj 5

Megan Wacker Yuma CO Yuma Jr Wether Sire/Dam Rachel 6

Trinity Engelbrecht Cheyenne Wells CO United States Jr Wether Sire/Dam Mimi 6

Caiden Healey-Mitchell Wiggins CO Morgan Jr Wether Sire/Dam Peppermint 7

Tyler Monks Ramah CO Elbert Jr Wether Sire/Dam Rain 8

Gavin Bachman Johnstown CO Weld Jr Wether Sire/Dam Black Widow 9

Emily Seger MONTE VISTA CO Rio Grande Jr Wether Sire/Dam Tina 10

Rachel Seger MONTE VISTA CO RIO Grande Jr Wether Sire/Dam Fat Amy 11

Jack Campbell Julesburg CO Sedgwick Jr Wether Sire/Dam Boo 12

Ashley Entz Del Norte CO Rio Grande Jr Wether Sire/Dam Baily 13

Darian Vance MONTE VISTA CO Rio Grande Jr Wether Sire/Dam Nora Jean 14

Hannah Seger MONTE VISTA CO Rio grande Jr Wether Sire/Dam Tonks 15

4358 - CHAMPION EWE

Sawyer Phipps Haxtun CO Phillips Jr Wether Sire/Dam SANDRA 1 Champion

4359 - RESERVE CHAMPION EWE

Caiden Healey-Mitchell Wiggins CO Morgan Jr Wether Sire/Dam Kate 1 Reserve Champion

4360 - Pen of 3 Lambs
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Jr Wether Sire/Dam

4360 - Pen of 3 Lambs

Emily Seger MONTE VISTA CO Rio Grande Jr Wether Sire/Dam Sasquatch, Thunderclap & Dore 1

Gavin Bachman Johnstown CO Weld Jr Wether Sire/Dam American Nightmare, Black Wid 2

Showmanship-Jr Sheep

4570 - Sr Division (age 14-18)

Caiden Healey-Mitchell Wiggins CO Morgan Showmanship-Jr Sheep Kate 1

Emily Seger MONTE VISTA CO Rio Grande Showmanship-Jr Sheep 2

Trent Mauck Franktown CO Douglas Showmanship-Jr Sheep Janet 3

Lucinda Mares Julesburg CO Phillips Showmanship-Jr Sheep 4

Megan Wacker Yuma CO Yuma Showmanship-Jr Sheep NA 5

Cash Campbell Julesburg CO Sedgwick Showmanship-Jr Sheep 6

Bella Campbell Julesburg CO Sedgwick Showmanship-Jr Sheep 7

Darian Vance MONTE VISTA CO Rio Grande Showmanship-Jr Sheep 8

4573 - Interm Division (age 11-13)

Sawyer Phipps Haxtun CO Phillips Showmanship-Jr Sheep SANDRA 1

Payton Monks Ramah CO Elbert Showmanship-Jr Sheep Pheonix 2

Hannah Seger MONTE VISTA CO Rio grande Showmanship-Jr Sheep 3

Jaelynn Miner Yuma CO Phillips Showmanship-Jr Sheep 4

Trinity Engelbrecht Cheyenne Wells CO United States Showmanship-Jr Sheep Mimi 5

Gavin Bachman Johnstown CO Weld Showmanship-Jr Sheep 6

4575 - Jr Division (age 8-10)

Wryder Phipps Haxtun CO Phillips Showmanship-Jr Sheep Taj 1

Sayble Phipps Haxtun CO Phillips Showmanship-Jr Sheep Sugar 2

Rachel Seger MONTE VISTA CO RIO Grande Showmanship-Jr Sheep 3

Ashley Entz Del Norte CO Rio Grande Showmanship-Jr Sheep 4

Jack Campbell Julesburg CO Sedgwick Showmanship-Jr Sheep 5
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